## URBAN COUNCIL KESBEWA INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

## SUPPLY AND INSTALL 02 NOS. PASSENGER LIFTS

- 1. The Secretary, Kesbewa Urban Council, now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified Bidders for Supply and Install 02 Passenger Lifts for the newly constructed Kesbewa Urban Council Building at Kesbewa.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through open tendering according to National Competitive Bidding procedure.
- 3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted.
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Superintendent of Works.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Secretary, Kesbewa Urban Council from 19 January until 08 February 2024 from 09.00hrs to 15.00hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees Three Thousand (Rs. 3000.00). The method of payment will be by cash.
- 6. Bids shall be addressed to the Secretary, Kesbewa Urban Council, Kesbewa and submitted at or before 15 hrs on 09 February 2024. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately thereafter and an authorised representative from the bidding organization is requested to be present at the opening of bids.
- 7. Bids shall be valid up to 91 days. The time of completion is 90 days.
- 8. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security Guarantee of Rupees One Hundred Fifty Thousand (Rs. 150,000.00) from a accepted commercial bank incorporated in Sri Lanka as stated in the Procurement Guidelines.

For details and clarifications, contact the Superintendent of Works, Kesbewa Urban Council. **TP 0112 614 250 0112 618 100** 

Procurement Committee Chairman and The Secretary Kesbewa Urban Council

**Kesbewa Urban Council** 

17.01.2024